

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020 in
[SWP No. 381/2011]
CM Nos. 2208 & 2209/2020
(Through Audio Calling)

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others

...Appellant(s)

Through:- Appellant No. 1-Zahoor Ahmad Bhat
present in person.
(Through Audio Call, 7006282655)

v/s

J and K Public Service Commission and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Azher Ul Amin, Advocate for
Respondent No. 1
(Through Audio Call, 9419021921)
Mr. Sajjad Mir, GA for
Respondent No. 2
(Through Audio Call, 9906567576)
Mr. Faisal Qadri, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 9 & 11
(Through Audio Call, 9419018022)

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that he has part of the record available with him, which can be submitted in the Court. However, because of restrictions imposed on account of COVID-19, he is unable to come to the Court and submit the record in person. He further

submitted that partly record was submitted in court when the matter was being heard by the learned Single Judge. The same is lying in the Court.

Let the record available with the learned counsel for respondent No.1 be sent to the Registrar Judicial of Jammu Bench of this Court within one week from today.

The Registrar Judicial of Srinagar Bench of this Court is directed to get the record of the case, as is claimed to have been submitted by the Commission during the course of hearing of the writ petition and send the same to Registrar Judicial at Jammu.

Mr. Faisal Qadri, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 5, 6, 9 and 11.

Mr. Sajjad Mir, learned GA is appearing for respondent No.2

As far as the service of private respondents, 7, 8, 10 and 12 to 14 is concerned, respondent No.2 to inform all those respondents about the pendency of the present appeal and the next date of hearing fixed therein and file an affidavit to that effect in the Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Adjourned to 05.08.2020.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.07.2020
Vijay