

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020
(In SWP No. 381/2011)
CM Nos. 2208 & 2209/2020
c/w
LPA No. 82/2020
CM No. 2629/2020

(Through Video Conferencing)

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others

...Appellant(s)

Through:- Appellant No. 1
in LPA Nos. 74 & 82/2020 in person.

v/s

J&K Public Service Commission and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Azhar Ul Amin, Advocate
for respondent No. 1
in LPA No. 74/2020
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA
for respondent No. 2
in LPA No. 74/2020
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Advocate
for respondent Nos. 5,6,9 &11
in LPA No. 74/2020.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

Mr. Azhar Ul Amin, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1-J&K Public Service Commission submitted that the relevant record of the commission has been sent to the Registrar Judicial of Jammu Bench of this Court. He further submitted that even the record which was lying with the Registry of this Court at Srinagar has also been sent to Jammu. The Registrar Judicial, Jammu Bench confirmed receipt of record.

Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 submitted that intimation has been sent to the other private respondents about the pendency of the present appeal, however, affidavit could not be filed on account of restrictions imposed at Srinagar. He has placed before us the letter which has been sent to private respondents.

Let the affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

A request has been made by the learned counsel for the Commission and the private respondents that hard copies of the paperbook will be provided to them as they are not able to attend their office on account of restrictions imposed at Srinagar.

The appellants undertake to do the needful before the next date of hearing.

Adjourned to 13.08.2020.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
05.08.2020
SUNIL-I