

S. No. 103
Advance List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 2758/2020 in**  
**LPA No. 74/2020**  
**CM Nos. 2759/2020, 2208/2020, 2209/2020**

(Through Video Conferencing)

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & others

.... Appellants

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat,  
Appellant no. 1 present in person.

v.

J&K Public Service Commission and others

.... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.08.2020**

The instant application (CM No. 2758/2020) deserves to be listed tomorrow.

Let the same be listed tomorrow, i.e., 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 before the Bench which has passed the orders dated 20.07.2020 and 05.08.2020.

The Registry shall take appropriate steps in this regard.

**(PUNEET GUPTA) (GITA MITTAL)**  
**JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**10.08.2020**  
TASADUQ  
SAB: