

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020 in
[SWP No. 381/2011]
CM Nos. 2208, 2209, 2758 &
2759/2020
c/w
LPA No. 82/2020
CM No. 2629/2020
(Through Video Conferencing)

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others

...Appellant(s)

Through:- Petitioner No. 1 present in person
(in LPA No74/2020)
Petitioners-Ajaz Ahmad Monga and
Fayaz Ahmad present in person
(in LPA No. 82/2020)

v/s

J and K Public Service Commission and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Azhar Ul Amin, Advocate for
J&K P.S.C
Mr. Faisel Qadri, Advocate for
private respondents

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

On request of the appellants, who appeared in person and
counsels for the respondents, adjourned to 26.08.2020.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.08.2020
Vijay