

S. No. 215
Advance List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 74/2020**

**LPA No. 82/2020**

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others

.... Appellants

Through: Petitioner No. 1 present in person.

v.

J&K Public Service Commission & others

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA, for official R-2.

Mr. Syed F. Qadri, Advocate, for R-220, 244, 291,  
306, 319, 328 & 330 in LPA No. 82/2020 and for  
R- 5, 6, 8, and 9 in LPA No. 74/2020

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26.08.2020**

In terms of order dated 10<sup>th</sup> of August, 2020, this case was directed to be listed before the Special Bench constituted to hear this case and has been wrongly listed before us.

List before the same Bench on 31<sup>st</sup> of August, 2020.

**(PUNEET GUPTA) (GITA MITTAL)**  
**JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**26.08.2020**

**TASADUQ**

**SAB:**