

S. No. 216
Advance List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 74/2020 c/w**  
**LPA Nos. 82/2020 & 117/2020**

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.

.... Applicant(s)

Through: Appellant No. 1 in person in LPA No. 74/2020  
Mr. Furkan Sofi, Adv. vice Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr.  
Adv. in LPA No. 117/2020.

v/s

J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Azhar ul Amin, Adv. for PSC  
Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.  
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.02.2021**

**CM No. 3557/2020**

For the reasons stated in this condonation of delay application, the delay is condoned.

CM is allowed.

**LPA No. 74/2020 c/w**  
**LPA Nos. 82/2020 & 117/2020**

List for consideration on 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2021, higher up.

Meanwhile, Registry to summon the record from Jammu Wing of this Hon'ble Court to this Wing for perusal.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**09.02.2021**  
Altaf