

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through virtual Mode)**

**CJ Court**

LPA No.74/2020

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Petitioner no.1 in person.

Vs.

**J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Azhar Ul Amin, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.05.2021**

Having heard counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that the matter is to be heard physically only as the record has also to be produced.

Counsel for the parties agree that the matter may be listed on the date already fixed i.e., 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 on which date the appeal would be finally decided.

List the appeal on 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.

CMP Nos.2709/2021 and 2710/2021 are disposed of accordingly.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**

**18.05.2021**

Abdul Qayoom, PS