

S. No. 44

Supp.-2 Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CJ Court:

LPA No. 74/2020
C/w LPA No. 82/2020
LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors. Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Applicant/appellant no.1 in person

V/s

J&K Public Service Commission and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.10.2021

The application bearing CM No. 6657/2021, is seeking advancement of date fixed in appeal bearing LPA No. 74/2020 C/w LPA No. 82/2020 and LPA No. 117/2020.

It is submitted by applicant no.1 that the aforesaid matter is fixed for hearing on 18.10.2021, which has been declared as non-sitting day, therefore, he prays for listing the matter on some other working day.

In view of above, application bearing CM No. 6657/2021 is allowed and appeal bearing LPA No. 74/2020 C/w LPA No. 82/2020 and LPA No. 117/2020 is re-fixed on 08.11.2021 as case no.1.

CM No. 6657/2021 is **disposed of**.

Copy of this order be placed on the record of appeal.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

11.10.2021

“Manzoor”