

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CJ Court**

LPA No.74/2020 c/w  
LPA No.82/2020  
LPA No.117/2020

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate  
Mr. R. A. Bhat, Advocate.  
Vs.

**J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.** ....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad AShraf, GA.  
Mr. Azhar Ul Amin, Advocate.  
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD.AKRAM CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.11.2021**

Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, learned senior counsel, has moved an application for adjournment on personal grounds.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to be listed again on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

**(MOHD.AKRAM CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**  
**30.11.2021**  
Abdul Qayoom, PS