

Sr. No. 20

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 74/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

Appellant No. 1 Zahoor Ahmad Bhat In person..

Vs.

J&K Public Service Commission and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.F. Qadri, Sr. Advocate.

With Mr. Mansab Wadoo, Advocate.

Mr. Azhar-ul-Amin, Advocate.

Mr. Saqib Amin, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

31.05.2022

The appellants have filed an application No. 2281/2022. Learned counsel appearing for the J&K Public Service Commission wants to file response to the said application and submits that in order to file proper response he wants access to the record which has been submitted before the Registry.

In view of the above, as prayed, six weeks time is allowed to him to file reply to the above application and for that purpose he may inspect the record as produced before the Registry during office hours on any working day after moving an appropriate application in this regard before the Registry for which date and time would be fixed.

List on 12.10.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
(JUDGE)

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
(CHIEF JUSTICE)

SRINAGAR

31.05.2022

Junaid