

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 74/2020 c/w
LPA No. 82/2020
LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors. ... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Tasaduq. H. Khawja, Advocate
Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, Advocate
Mr. Arshad Nazir Parray, Advocate
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

V/s

J&K Public Service Commission & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. D.C. Rain, Advocate General with
Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, AAG
Mr. Azhar Ul Amin, Advocate for R-13
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mansoor Bukhari, Advocate
Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate
Mr. F.A Natnoo, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
01.11.2022

Request for adjournment is made in LPA No. 82/2020 & LPA
No. 117/2020 on behalf of appellants.

Adjourned.

List on 7th November 2022.

Mr. F.A Natnoo, learned counsel for the respondent submits
that he may not be available in Srinagar in next week. He is permitted
to appear in the case through Virtual Mode.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
01.11.2022
"Nuzhat"