

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020 c/w  
LPA No. 82/2020  
LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors. ...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ah. Bhat, Advocate,  
Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawaj, Advocate  
Mr. A.R Bhat, Advocate

**V/s**

J&K Public Service Commission & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Insha Rashid, GA &  
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate  
With Mr. Mansoor, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**07.11.2022**

Mr. A.R Bhat learned counsel for the appellant in LPA No. 117/2020 is directed to furnish copy of the appeal to Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, learned Senior Counsel during the course of this week.

List all clubbed matters on 14<sup>th</sup> December 2022 with the liberty to make mention.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**07.11.2022**  
"Nuzhat"