

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

LPA No. 74/2020  
c/w  
LPA No. 82/2020  
LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmed Bhat and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. T. H. Khawja, Advocate.  
Petitioner no.1 is present in person.  
Ms. Fatima, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate.

V/s

J and K Public Service Commission and  
others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Senior Advocate with  
Ms. Toiba, Advocate  
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate.  
Mr. Saquib Amin Parray, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
21.12.2022

List for consideration on 15.02.2023.

Writ record be also attached.

Xerox copy of the LPA No.66/2011 of Jammu Wing be also attached  
with these appeals.

**(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:  
21.12.2022  
Raj Kumar