

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020 c/w  
LPA No. 82/2020  
LPA No. 117/2020

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.**

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate  
Mr. T. H. Khawaja, Advocate

**V/S**

**J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG  
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA  
Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Parvaiz, Advocate  
Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate

**Coram:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**15.02.2023**

Record stands received.

List for final consideration/disposal on 13.03.2023, with liberty  
to make a mention.

**(MOHAN LAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**15.02.2023**  
*Shaista*