

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 74/2020 c/w
LPA No. 82/2020
LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M Y Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid, Advocate.
Mr. T H Khawaja, Advocate
Petitioner no. 1 is also present in person.

v/s

J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S F Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tayba Gulnar, Advocate.
Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
12.03.2023

Since the record is required to be perused, as such, the matter be listed on

18.04.2024.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
12.03.2023
Abinash