

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 2107/2023 in
LPA No. 74/2020 c/w LPA No. 82/2020, LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors. ...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)
Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Farooq Ahmad, Advocate
V/s

J&K Public Service Commission & ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for R-2 & 3
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate For R-1
Mr. Mansoor Bukhari, Advocate vice
Mr. Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate for
R- 6,8 & 9
None for other respondents.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER
19.04.2023

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that this Court vide order dated 18.05.2021 directed the Registry to list the matter on 06.07.2021 for final decision. Further, vide order dated 15.02.2023 the matter was directed to be listed for final consideration/disposal with the liberty to make a mention.

It is further averred that despite directions by this Court to list the matter for final consideration, the Registry is not listing the matter on final hearing day. Though the matter was further listed on 09.05.2023 which is a hearing day.

Be that as it may, Registry is directed to list the matter on 09.05.2023 in final hearing column in terms of orders referred above.

Application stands disposed of.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.04.2023
"Nuzhat"