

Sr. No.3

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 74/2020 in

SWP No. 381/2011

c/w

LPA No. 82/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, Petitioner in person

Vs.

J&K Public Service Commission and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate
Ms. Mariya, Advocate vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate for R. 5,6,8 and 9

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.02.2024

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 12.03.2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

SRINAGAR

15.02.2024

Aadil