

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 74/2020 in
SWP No. 381/2011**

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner present in person along with
Mr. Arshid Nazir Parray, Adv.

Vs.

J&K Public Service Commission and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R. No. 2
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv. for Rs 5, 6, 9 and 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2024

In terms of order dated 09-02-2021, Registry was directed to summon the record from Jammu Wing of this Hon'ble Court to this Wing, however, no report has been submitted by the Registry.

List this matter for final consideration on 4th July, 2024, higher-up.

Meantime, Registry to report whether the said record in terms of order dated 09-02-2021 has been received or not, by or before the next date of hearing.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.05.2024

Sakeena