

Sr. No. 02

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 74/2020**  
**Alongwith connected matters**

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others**

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate  
Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawja, Advocate

**Vs.**

**J&K Public Service Commission and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel  
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Tayba Gulnar, Adv. for 5, 6, 9 & 11

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.08.2024**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on 03.09.2024.

**(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**20.08.2024**

*ARIF*