

Sr. No. 01

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 74/2020

c/w

LPA No. 82/2020

LPA No.117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid, Advocate in LPA No. 74/2020
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate in LPA No. 82/2020

Vs.

J&K Public Service Commission and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shah Aamir, Adv.
Ms. Sahaiba, Adv. vice
Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.09.2024

Pursuant to the order dated 10.07.2020, the original record relating to the selection process has been received from the Public Service Commission.

Learned counsel for the parties have requested that they may be given an opportunity to examine the original record.

The counsel for the parties are permitted to examine the record in the Office of the Registrar Judicial on 10.09.2024, in presence of the Registrar Judicial.

The parties shall not make any noting, sign or mark on the original documents. However, documents which they want to refer, they may flag the same.

List on 12.09.2024, within item 1 to 5.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.09.2024

ARIF