

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 74/2020 in  
SWP No. 381/2011 c/w  
LPA No. 82/2020  
LPA No. 117/2020**

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Arshad Nazir Parra, Advocate

**Vs.**

**J&K Public Service Commission and others ...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate for R-1  
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate for R 5,6, 9 & 11

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
05.12.2024

On mention, the case is taken up out of turn. Adjourned.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> December 2024, as case No.1.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
05.12.2024  
"S.NUZHAT"