

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA 74/2020**  
**In SWP 381/2011**  
**c/w LPA 82/2020**  
**LPA 117/2020**

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate in LPA No. 74/2020  
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate LPA No. 117/2020  
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate in LPA No. 82/2020

**Vs.**

**J&K Public Service Commission and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA  
Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate with  
Mr. Aatir Kawoosa, Advocate  
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Syed Mansoor, Advocate  
Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.12.2024**

Heard in part.

List for continuation of arguments on 13.02.2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:  
19.12.2024  
"Mir Arif"