

01

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020  
LPA No. 82/2020  
LPA No. 117/2020

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.**

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, Petitioner No.  
1 in LPA No. 74/2020  
Mr. Sajid, Adv. vice Mr. M Y Bhat,  
Sr. Adv. in LPA No. 117/2020  
Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Adv. in LPA  
No. 82/2020

V/s

**J&K Public Service Commission and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shah Amir, Adv.  
Mr. Hakeem Aman, Dy. AG  
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. Mansoor, Adv.  
Ms. Mahajabeen, Adv.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge**

**ORDER**

27.03.2025

1. List on 03.04.2025. Status of the case be maintained in the cause list.

**(Mohd Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

27.03.2025

*Aasif*