

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020

Along with connected matters

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.

..... **Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

Mr. Zahoor Ahmad, Advocate

**V/s**

J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Sikander Hayat Khan, Advocate vice

Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Advocate

Mr. M. Younis, GA

Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate

Ms. Mehjabeena, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD.YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**( Through Virtual Mode )**

**ORDER**

08.05.2025

Appellant No. 1- Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, present in person before the  
Court.

1. Due to non-availability of Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents, the matter could not be considered today.

2. Adjourned.

3. Written arguments have been submitted by the appellants on 07.05.2025 and the copies of the same have been provided to Mr. Shah Aamir, learned Advocate, Mr. Sikander Hayat Khan, learned Advocate.

3. List on 16<sup>th</sup> May 2025.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**

**Judge**

**(Rajnish Oswal)**

**Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

**08.05.2025**

“S. Nuzhat”

