

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No.4062/2025 in
LPA No.74/2020 c/w
LPA No.82/2020 &
LPA No.117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.
Petitioner no.1 in person.

Vs.

J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate.
Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate, with
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.07.2025

Counsel for the parties submit for the main case is already posted for August 5, 2025, it would be expedient if the application at hand is heard therewith.

List accordingly.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
16.07.2025
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.