

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 74/2020

c/w

LPA No. 82/2020

LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmed Bhat and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Nighat Ara, Adv. vice
Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Adv.
v/s

J&K Public Service Commission and
others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Adv.
Mr. Shah Aamir, Adv.
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Adv. vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
05.08.2025

1. At request, adjourned to 12.08.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
05.08.2025
Rakesh