

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 74/2020

ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT AND OTHERS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.
Petitioner in person.

Vs.

J AND K PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ...Respondent(s)
AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Sikander Hayaat Khan, Advocate.
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.
Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate.
Mr. Areeb Javed Kawoosa, Advocate, vice
Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

12-08-2025

On request of counsel for the parties, list the matter on 25.09.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

12-08-2025

Junaid