

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case No. LPA No. 74/2020

c/w

LPA No. 82/2020

LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Appellants are present in person

vs

J&K Public Service
Commission and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Adv.
Mr. Shah Amir, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
09.12.2025**

1. Heard appellants, who are appearing in person, at some length.
2. Court time is over.
3. On joint request of the counsel for the parties, adjourned to 12.02.2026.

To be shown at *Serial No. 1* in the Cause List.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
09.12.2025
Rakesh**