

Serial No. 1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**
(Th. Virtual Mode)

CJ Court

**Case No. LPA No. 74/2020
in SWP No. 381/2011
c/w
LPA No. 82/2020
LPA No. 117/2020**

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Appellants (Present in person)

vs

J&K Public Service Commission and
others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Snober Sameer, Advocate
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate
Ms. Aafreen Manzoor, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
12.02.2026**

Adjourned to **24.03.2026**. To be shown at Serial No. 1 in the cause list.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
12.02.2026
Rakesh**