

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 74/2020 in[SWP 381/2011]  
CM(4775/2025) CM(4062/2025)  
CM(2759/2020) CM(217/2022)  
CM(2281/2022) CM(2758/2020)  
CM(2208/2020) CM(2002/2023)  
c/w  
LPA 82/2020 CM(2329/2022)  
CM(2629/2020) CM(472/2022)  
LPA 117/2020

ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT AND OTHERS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Appellants (Present in Person)

Vs.

J AND K PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND ...Respondent(s)  
ORS

Through: Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate &  
Ms. Aafreen Manzoor, Advocate  
Ms. Mehjabeen, Advocate  
Mr. Sikander Hyaat Khan, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**24-03-2026**

After this Court had heard the matter at some length, learned counsel for the parties submit for a Coordinate Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yousuf Wani had substantially heard the matter, it would be expedient if the same is placed before the same Bench to avert any further delay.

Be placed before the Bench indicated above after obtaining orders on the administrative side.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**24-03-2026**  
Aamir