

**Sr. No. 02**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 74/2020 in SWP No.**  
**381/2011 c/w**  
**LPA No. 82/2020**  
**LPA No. 117/2020**

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, Petitioner in  
person in LPA No. 74/2020.  
Mr. Ajaz Ahmad Monga, Petitioner in  
person in LPA No. 82/2020.

V/s

J & K Public Service Commission  
and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate  
with  
Mr. Shah Mir, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**10.04.2026**

1. Mr. Shah Mir, learned counsel submits that the relevant record has been submitted before the Registry at Srinagar Wing.
2. Registrar Judicial shall ensure that the said record is transmitted to the Registry of Jammu Wing of this Court.
3. List on **18.04.2026**.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**JAMMU**  
**10.04.2026**  
**NEHA-1**