

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020 c/w

LPA No. 82/2020

LPA No. 117/2020

Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, Petitioner in person (LPA No. 74/2020)
Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Monga, petitioner in person (LPA No. 82/2020).

Vs.**J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Fasal Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.
Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate and Afreen Manzoor, Advocate.
Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER**18.04.2026**

Record produced by Mr. Shah Amir, learned appearing counsel for the respondent-Public Service Commission in a sealed cover was opened and after its perusal the same was resealed and returned back to him in the open Court.

In paragraph 19 of the objections filed by the respondent-Public Service Commission, it is stated that on the basis of criteria prescribed by the Commission, 1233 candidates were shortlisted category-wise for interview. Mr. Shah Amir, learned counsel for the respondent-Public Service Commission shall produce the list of candidates, who have been short listed on the basis of criteria mentioned above as also the cut-of-marks of each category.

List again on 8th May, 2026.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:**18.04.2026***"Ab. Rashid"*