

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 74/2020 c/w

LPA No. 82/2020

LPA No. 117/2020

**Zahoor Ahmad Bhat & Ors.**

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, Petitioner in person (LPA No. 74/2020)  
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.  
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sajid, Advocate. (LPA 117/2020)

**Vs.**

**J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Huzaif Ahsraf, Advocate vice Mr. Fasal Qadri, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.  
Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate and Afreen Manzoor, Advocate.  
Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate.  
Mr. Numan Zargar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**22.05.2026**

Due to paucity of time matter could not be heard finally.

List again on 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2026, for continuation of arguments.

Mr. Shah Amir, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-public Service Commission is in receipt of record, has been directed to produce the same on next date of hearing. Mr. Shah Amir, learned counsel for the respondents shall share a copy of the record with the counsel for the petitioners.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

**22.05.2026**

*"Ab. Rashid"*